ECI, ERMCO Components Inc.
1607 Industrial Road
Greeneville, TN 37745 Phone:
(423) 638-2302 Toll Free: (877)
267-1855 Fax (423) 636-6492
Design Advantages
Bushing Body
• Thermoplastic glass reinforced for

R0.121"
R0.115"
Ø2.00" Minimum
Minimum flat within 0.010"
Mounting Gasket
Brass Hex Jam Nut
Mounting Nut
Bushing with Mounting Nut and Gasket
Terminal - Brass casting alloy
Eyebolt - Bronze casting alloy
Stud - Copper
Catalog Number
Rating Thread Size
For more information see pages 3 and 4
AMP Typical KVA Eyebolt Stud
9U10LPB010 63 10/15 3/8-16 UNC-2A 3/8-16 UNC-2A
9U10LPB025 104 25 1/2-13 UNC-2A 3/8-16 UNC-2A
9U10LPB050 208 50 1/2-13 UNC-2A 1/2-13 UNC-2A
Bushing with Mounting Nut and Gasket
Spade - Brass casting alloy
Stud - Copper
Catalog Number
Rating
Spade Design Stud Thread
For more information see pages 5 and 6
AMP Typical KVA
9U10SPB201 104 25 2 Hole Spade 3/8-16 UNC-2A
9U10SPB202 208 50 2 Hole Spade 1/2-13 UNC-2A
9U10SPB401 104 25 4 Hole Spade 3/8-16 UNC-2A
9U10SPB402 208 50 4 Hole Spade 1/2-13 UNC-2A
Replacement Parts
Catalog Number  Description
9U10PRT001 Mounting Gasket
9U10PRT002 Mounting Nut

is 16 to 19 ft. lb.
Catalog Number
Rating Thread Size
Spade Design
Dimensions (Inches)
Typical
KVA
kV Class
1.2
1.2
AMP
HIPOT
kV
Impulse
kV BIL Spade Stud A B  C
9U10SPB201 25 104 10 30 3/8-16 3/8-16 2 Hole Spade 7 1/4 3 1/4 1 3/8
9U10SPB202 50 208 10 30 1/2-13 1/2-13 2 Hole Spade 7 1/2 3 1/2 1 1/2
Figure 3
Low Voltage Pole Bushing with Spade
Note: Dimensions are given for reference only.

Rating Thread Size
Spade Design
Dimensions (Inches)
Typical
KVA
25
50
kV Class
1.2
1.2
AMP
HIPOT
kV
Impulse
kV BIL Spade Stud A B  C
9U10SPB401 104 10 30 3/8-16 3/8-16 4 Hole Spade 9 5/8 3 1/4 1 3/8
9U10SPB402 208 10 30 1/2-13 1/2-13 4 Hole Spade 10 3 1/2 1 5/8
Figure 3
Low Voltage Pole Bushing with Spade
Note: Dimensions are given for reference only.